
 

Charles Street Underground Fire - KEY CONTACTS 
 

Name Organization and Title Email Address Type 

Tavon Adams Baltimore Police Department, Captain - Central District tavon.adams@baltimorepolice.org Baltimore City 

Stephen Campbell Mayor’s Office of Small and Minority Business Advocacy & Development, Deputy Director stephen.campbell2@baltimorecity.gov Baltimore City 

Nicole Hart Dept of Housing and Community Development, Deputy Commissioner – Housing Preservation nicole.hart@baltimorecity.gov Baltimore City 

Joey Henderson Mayor's Office of Emergency Management, Director joey.henderson@baltimorecity.gov Baltimore City 

Jason Hessler Dept of Housing and Community Development, Deputy Commissioner - Permits & Litigation jason.hessler@baltimorecity.gov Baltimore City 

Corren Johnson Department of Transportation, Director corren.johnson@baltmorecity.gov Baltimore City 

Diane Onafalujo Mayor's Office of Employment Development, Workforce Manager diane.onafalujo@baltimorecity.gov Baltimore City 

Tierra Tuggle Mayor's Office of Community Affairs, 11th District tierra.tuggle@baltimorecity.gov Baltimore City 

James Wallace Baltimore City Fire Department, Chief james.wallace@baltimorecity.gov Baltimore City 

Germaine Prince Downtown Partnership of Baltimore, Commercial Revitalization Manager gprince@dpob.org Partner  

Kristin Speaker Charles Street Development Executive Director kspeaker@charlesstreet.org Partner  

Rey Vega American Red Cross, Community Disaster Program Manager reynaldo.vega@redcross.org Partner  

Tom Whelley Baltimore Development Corporation, Economic Development Officer tom.whelley@baltimoredevelopment.com Partner 

Pam Clark Vicinity, Chief Commercial Officer pam.clark@vicinityenergy.us Utility 

Dawn Kirstaetter Comcast, Director of Government and Community Affairs dawn_kirstaetter@comcast.com Utility 

Paul Plymouth Verizon, Director of State Government and Local Engagement paul.plymouth@verizon.com Utility 

Stacy Wirth BGE, Community Engagement Manager BGECommunityEngagement@exeloncorp.com Utility 
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